Hillsborough
County Florida

M

LAND USE HEARING OFFICER VARIANCE REPORT
[l

APPLICATION NUMBER: VAR 22-1670

LUHO HEARING DATE: January 23, 2023 CASE REVIEWER: Tania C. Chapela

0
REQUEST: The applicant requests multiple setback variances to accommodate an existing single-family house and three
accessory structures on a corner lot zoned RSC-6.

VARIANCE(S):

House:

The subject property fronts Twin Lakes Boulevard on the west side and abuts platted unimproved right-of-way on the
south side. Therefore, the parcel is a corner lot with required front yard setbacks on the west and south sides, and required
side yards on the east and north sides. Per LDC Section 6.01.01, the required minimum front yard setback for property
zoned RSC-6 is 25 feet. The applicant requests a 6.98-foot reduction to the required front yard setback to allow a front
setback of 18.02 feet from the south property line.

Accessory Structure on North Side of House:

Per LDC Section 6.11.04.C.2, accessory structures that are 15 feet or less in height may occupy required side yards
provided that such structures are more distant from the street than any part of the principal building on the same lot and
any lot abutting said required side yard; provided, however, that such accessory structures are not closer than three feet
from any side lot line. The subject shed is closer to Twin Lakes Boulevard than a portion of the house and therefore must
meet principal building setbacks. Per LDC Section 6.01.01, the required minimum side yard setback for property zoned
RSC-6is 7.5 feet. The applicant requests a 5.25-foot reduction to the required side yard setback to allow a setback of 2.25
feet from the north property line.

Accessory Structure at Northeast Corner of Parcel:

Per LDC Section 6.11.04.C.2, accessory structures that are 15 feet or less in height may occupy required side yards
provided that such structures are more distant from the street than any part of the principal building on the same lot and
any lot abutting said required side yard; provided, however, that such accessory structures are not closer than 3 feet from
the side lot line. Additionally, per LDC Section 6.11.04.C.3, accessory structures that are 15 feet or less in height may
occupy required rear yards provided they are set back a minimum of 3 feet from the rear lot line. The applicant requests:

e[| A 0.47-foot reduction to the required side setback to allow a setback of 2.53 feet from the north property line;
and,
e[| A 0.67-foot reduction to the required rear setback to allow a setback of 2.33 feet from the east property line.

Accessory Structure at Southeast Corner of Parcel:

Per LDC Sections 6.11.04.C.1, accessory structures that are 15 feet or less in height shall not be located in any required
front yard, except as otherwise provided in certain circumstances, and shall not be located in required side yards. Per LDC
Section 6.11.04.C, accessory structures on corner lots shall be permitted to intrude up to 10 feet into the required front
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yard functioning as a side yard. Per LDC Section 6.01.01, the required minimum front yard setback for property zoned
RSC-6 is 25 feet. Therefore, the required setback from the south property line, which functions as a side yard in the
subject case, is 15 feet. The applicant requests:

o[ ] A 10.99-foot reduction to the required front setback to allow a setback of 4.01 feet from the south property line;
and,

o[ A 3.7-foot reduction to the required side yard setback to allow a setback of 3.8 feet from the east property line.

FINDINGS:

o[} According to the applicant, all of the accessory structures are 15 feet or less in height.
DISCLAIMER:

The variance listed above is based on the information provided in the application by the applicant. Additional variances
may be needed after the site has applied for development permits. The granting of these variances does not obviate the
applicant or property owner from attaining all additional required approvals including but not limited to: subdivision or
site development approvals and building permit approvals.
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Abbreviations:
= DEED

= MEASURE

PLAT

= ASSUMED

COVERED

QVERHEAD LINES

CABLE TV RAISER

CENTER LINE

DESCRIPTION

ELEVATION

IDENTIFICATION

RICHT OF WAY

RIGHT OF WAY

EASEMENT

UTILITY EASEMENT

DRAINAGE EASEMENT
DRAINAGE LTILITY EASEMENT
PRIVATE DRAINAGE EASEMENT
ELECTRIC POWER EASEMENT
ENVIRONMENTAL SWALE AND
DRAINAGE EASEMENT

= NAL AND DIsK
= FOUND
= LAND SLRVEYOR
= PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR
= PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR
AND MAPPER
RLS = REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR
1B = LICENSES BUSNESS
C. = IRON ROD AND CAP
C. = IRON PIFE AND CAP
CM. = CONCRETE MONUMENT
P.CP. = PERMANENT CONTROL POINT
PRM. = PERMANENT REFERENCE
MONUMENT
P.OL = PONT ON LINE
PRC. = POINT OF REVERSE CURVATURE
P.CC. = POINT OF COMPOUND CURVATURE
WP, = WNESS PONT
TBM. = TENPORARY BENCH MARK
OR. = OFFICIAL RECORD
P.0.C. = PONT OF COMMENCEMENT
PL. = PONT OF CURVATURE
Pl = PONT OF INTERCEPTION
PT. = PONT OF TANGENCY
RP. = RADIUS POINT
k= CENTRAL ANGLE
L = ARC LENGH
CB: = CHORD BEARING
R = RADIUS
FFE. = FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION
A/C = AR CONDITIONER
WH = WATER HEATER
W/P = WATER PUMP
CONC. = CONCRETE
CONC.FC.= CONCRETE FENCE
WDFC. = HOOD FENCE
PVC.FC.= VINYL FENCE [ d
CLFC. = CHAN LINK FENCE :
ALFC. = ALUMINUM FENCE egena:
MTFC. = WETAL FENCE L
BFP. = BACK FLOW PREVENTER
SMH. = STORM SEWER NANHOLE o
TMH. = TELEPHONE MANHOLE N
FH. = FIRE HYDRANT SET LR.C.
W/ = WATER NETER
WV = WATER VALVE =
I = RRIGATION VALVE N_
/0 = CLEAN ouT Y at49
LP. = LIGHTNG POLE fans]
FP. = POWER POLE *®

WPP. = WOOD POLE
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NOO"23°28°E 100.00" (C)

|
FND SQUARE PIPE

BOUNDARY SURVEY

Legal Description:

Beginning at a point 25 feet East of the Southwest corner of the
Northwest 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 22, Township 28
South, Range 18 East, run thence North 115 feet; thence East 200
feet; thence South 115.2 feet and thence West 200 feet to the
Point of Beginning. Said land lying and situate in Hillsborough County,
Florida.

Basis of Bearing:

Bearings shown hereon are based on the
NORTHERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF SUBJECT
PARCEL, being EAST, PER DEED.

PARCEL ID:
U-22-28-18-227-000000-96640.0
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PARCEL ID:
U-22-28-18-5NX-000000-00001.0

SURVEY NOTES:

o THERE ARE FENCES ON OR NEAR THE NORTHERLY, SOUTHERLY, AND EASTERLY BOUNDARY LINES.
o THERE ARE NO OTHER SIGNIFICANT OBSERVATIONS.

Address: 8601 Twin Lakes Boulevard, Tampa, Florida 33614

Certified to/ for the exclusive use of:
Julio Matos Rodriguez

Milestone Title Services LLC

First American

Flood Insurance Rate Map:
Community Number: 120112 Panel: 0213
Suffix "J” Flood Insurance Rate Map

Dated October 07, 2021 Flood Zone: " X "
Map ID: 12057C0213J

Surveyor’s Notes:

RN

ES

20.

Legal Description provided by others

The lands shown hereon were not abstracted for easements or other recorded
encumbrances not shown on the Plat.

Underground portions of footings, foundations or other improvements were not
located.

No- identification found on property comers unless otherwise shown.
Dimensions shown are Flat and Measured unless otherwise shown.
Fence ownership not determined.

This survey depicted here forms a closed geometric figure.

No g I or visible have been located other than
shown.

This survey is prepared for the exclusive use and benefit of the parties listed
hereon ty to third parties may not be transferred or ossigned.

This drawing may not be scaled due to electronic transfer.
This survey does not reflect or determine ownership.
Fence comers and building corners are witness monuments to obstructed corners,
dimensions are as shown.
Subject to any dedication, limitations, restrictions,  reservations, ué\e\ egsement
of record no examination of Title made by Surveyor.
This Survey is not an ALTA/ACSM Land Title Survey.
This Survey was prepared without the benefit of a commitment for Title Insurance.
The flood data provided is for informational purposes only. The Surveyor makes no
quarantees as to the accuracy of the Information provided. The local F.EMA.
Agency should be contacted for verification.
Boundary bases on existing monumentation and or occupation as found in field,
other matters not known to this surveyor at time of survey may affect Boundary
lines shown  hereon.
This Survey is intended for mortgage or refinance purposes only. Exclusively for this
used by those to whom it is certified. This Survey is not to be used for
Construction, permitting, design, or any other use without the written consent of
LEBRON GROUP SURVEYING AND MAPPING CORP. PHOTOCOPYING FORBIDDEN.
COPYRIGHTED MATERIAL .
THIS SURVEY MEETS THE STANDARDS OF
PRACTICE™ AS REQUIRED BY CHAPTER 5J—17.
BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL SURVEYORS AND MAPPERS,
PURSUANT TO SECTION 472.027 OF THE FLORIDA STATUTES.
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Colio 4024289 -0000 |
ication No: )’" C‘— BLD"’ 27'[1 13
Hillsborough . o eeend %%
County Florida Project Description (Variance Request)

w Development Services

1. Inthe space below describe the variance including any history and/or related facts that may be helpful in understanding
the request. This explanation shall also specifically identify what is being requested (e.g. Variance of 10 feet from the
required rear yard setback of 25 feet resulting in a rear yard of 15 feet). If additional space is needed, please attach
extra pages to this application.

= ' a)uO/“P)ya ng for @ _varieng. for 2 Stuc -J/u«f\ej%
e : . .
llownd deconhon: fitt one : 20X20 Caggoct

Saond one: loX 24 and  Thied Ope !r\; X9

2. A Variance is requested from the following Section(s) of the Hillsborough County Land Development Code:
200t Twin lake B Tamen B/ 22614
FRC 2020 ‘
ACC 0030

Additional Information

1. Have you been cited by Hillsborough County Code Enforcement? @ No D Yes
If yes, you must submit a copy of the Citation with this Application.

2. Do you have any other applications filed with Hillsborough County that are related to the subject property?

m No DYes If yes, please indicate the nature of the application and the case numbers assigned to
the application (s): )

3. Isthis a request for a wetland setback variance? No D Yes

If yes, you must complete the Wetland Setback Memorandum and all required information must be included with this
Application Packet.

4. Please indicate the existing or proposed utilities for the subject property:

& Public Water * D Public Wastewater D Private Well D Septic Tank
5. Is the variance to allow a third lot on well or non-residential development with an intensity of three ERC’s?

m No D Yes If yes, you must submit a final determination of the “Water, Wastewater, and/or Re-
claimed Water — Service Application Conditional Approval - Reservation of Capacity” prior to your public hearing

8of 11 07/2022
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kplio #024289-0000

ication o:HO — &Lb "'Zz‘ 3 2?,
Hillsborough ) relent S
County Florida Variance Criteria Response

Development Services

1. Explain how the alleged hardships or practical difficulties are unique and singular to the subject property and are not
those suffered in common with other property similarly located?

These wil e No cammon prties Sutfued or afeakd
Maguce Hhe vacience sBX e Shwecduses Hat ape
all locaded inside o prporty s bm/ﬁls/@rd.

2. Describe how the literal requirements of the Land Development Code (LDC) would deprive you of rights commonly
enjoyed by other properties in the same district and area under the terms of the LDC.

Chetr Piorkes in e same. disgiet Moo tnuctuuo,
a0 hdr  pac K/I/Mc( '-

3. Explain how the variance, if allowed, will not substantially interfere with or injure the rights of others whose property
would be affected by allowance of the variance.

Thoie wil be 00 fopockes affanted since e
Sttuddues aw, WSide, Mo ey oy £ e
mkqaﬁ&. ‘

Explain how the variance isin harmony with and serves the generalintentand purpose of the LDCand the Comprehensive
Plan (refer to Section 1.02.02 and 1.02.03 of the LDC for description of intent/purpose).

The yativnc s 10 4ptad haxmont aumd “eedes Huo.
ﬁ&v\efaﬁ et gl Pudpoy of % LDC haeso.
\0 @u/rrpose s ml&,/ 410 _have. elmq%J'n% lQaan omd i) ol dey

5. Explain how the situation sought to be relieved by the variance does not result from an illegal act or result from the
actions of the applicant, resulting in a self-imposed hardship.

“Thaw, g Ul&%f‘n%}(le%aﬂ tQ%cz/rok'Aq, M vane vl
5NCe. I'm only r@;ues%i/)% I+ 4o be in
/-’/JWM%CQ wite, Heo M///séomu% /aumfl/ %/&-HDHS»

6. Explain how allowing the variance will result in substantial justice being done, considering bqth the public benefits
intended to be secured by the LDC and the individual hardships that will be suffered by a failure to grant a variance.

A?‘QHJ\JM ot M vacience will allawed m%ga%

n be in comPliamta (i, Y toardations” gad
Wl pHowed wme 1y p..u\\fjk'otx) e N Stordoe 1N me)
baew yad.

&>
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Instrument #: 2022141689, Pg 1 of 2, 3/17/2022 1:43:18 PM DOC TAX PD(F.S. 201.02) $3500.00, INT. TAX PD
(F.S. 199) $0.00, DOC TAX PD (F.S. 201.08) $0.00, Deputy Clerk: O Cindy Stuart, Clerk of the Circuit Court
Hillsborough County

Prepared by and return to:

Arlette Soler

Milestone Title Services, LLC
14310 North Dale Mabry Highway
200

Tampa, FL 33618

(813) 513-9848

File No 221578

Parcel Identification No 242890000
[Space Ahove This Line For ing Data]

WARRANTY DEED

(STATUTORY FORM - SECTION 689.02, F.S.)

This indenture made the 16th day of March, 2022 between Armando A. Ruiz, an unmarried man, whose post office
address is 6411 Wingfoot Circle, Tampa, FL 33634, of the County of Hillsborough, State of Florida, Grantor, to Julio Matos
Rodriguez, a married man, joined by his wife Zulay Garcia Ramos, whose post office address is 2907 West Palmetto Street,

Tampa, FL 33607, of the County of Hillsborough, State of Florida, Grantees:

Witnesseth, that said Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (U.8.810.00) and other good and
valuable considerations to said Grantor in hand paid by said Grantees, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has granted,
bargained, and sold to the said Grantees, and Grantees' heirs and assigns forever, the following described land, situate, lying and being
in Hilisborough, Florida, to-wit:

Beginning at a point 25 feet East of the Southwest corner of the Northwest 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 22, Township
28 South, Range 18 East, run thence North 115 feet; thence East 200 feet; thence South 115.2 feet and thence West 200 feet
to the Point of Beginning. Said land lying and situate in Hillsborough County, Florida.

Together with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Subject to taxes for 2021 and subsequent years, not yet due and payable; covenants, restrictions, easements, reservations and
limitations of record, if any.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same in fee simple forever.

And Grantor hereby covenants with the Grantees that the Grantor is lawfully seized of said land in fee simple, that Grantor
has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land and that the Grantor hereby fully warrants the title to said land and
will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever.

Warranty Deed
File No.: 221578 Page 1 of 2

22-1670



Instrument #: 2022141689, Pg 2 of 2

In Witness Whereof, Grantor has hereunto set Grantor's hand and seal the day and year first above wrilten.

AT Armando A. Ruiz

P . Michelle Glumbie

\uﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁg7 T/;K\dJ;;y
PRINT NAM e O a/k\\(\E

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of (n)/p/hysical presence or ( ) online notarization this 16th day of
March, 2022, by Armando A. Ruiz.

f No’fal‘?ﬁubhc }
Pnnt Type.’Stamp Name of Notary 'y
Personally Known; OR Produced Identification: /
Type of Identification
Produced: . D ]l/
Warranty Decd
File No.: 221578 Page 2 of 2

ID=T670
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Hillsborough Property/Applicant/Owner
County Florida Information Form

=« Development Services

Property Information

Address: 3(00\ TW\'f\ L(L% 6LU h City/State/Zip: Tém ‘ﬂO\ FL %3 e { LP

0000

TWN-RN-SEC: Folio(s): ()24 289~ " zoning: ﬂiFuture Land Use: ______Property Size:
Property Owner Information
Name:ju o Mados and Zvu 'futf (S TR paytime hone_ Bl 2- 260 -l 33
address:_J00\ Junn lake BLUD  cuystateszio am (e FL=2Re 1Y
emaii_Z=0 |y (oalty Servides @ Gmaul- Coon Fax Number

Applicant Information
Name: ‘C?JUVU-/ Carlin Daytime Phone D12~ Lo~ ©{ 33
address: 300 Ton (ale BLUD  ciysstateszio Tam “P& L 23y
Email:_-& 0 \(,/(OCLHYSQ'\’\){ CQS_@%{Y\&.& [. Com Fax Number

Applicant’s Representative (if different than above)

Name: Daytime Phone
Address: City/State/Zip:
Email: Fax Number

3o0f11 07/2022
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PARCEL INFORMATION HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY FLORIDA

Page 1 of 1

Jurisdiction

Unincorporated County

Zoning Category Residential Folio: 24289.0000
INFL i e e
Zone AE
Zoning RSC-6 - ELT
Description Residential - Single-Family -
Conventional
Flood Zone:X AREA OF MINIMAL FLOOD
HAZARD fap
S Acader,
FIRM Panel 0213H - Yo
FIRM Panel 12057C0213H E
i Arctic St W
Suffix H g
£
Effective Date Thu Aug 28 2008 ’j
Pre 2008 Flood Zone X z
Pre 2008 Firm Panel 1201120213C B i
Zone A
County Wide Planning Area | Egypt Lake @
Census Data Tract: 011901
Block: 2000 )
b
Future Landuse R-6 3 H
Urban Service Area TSA g
Waste Water Interlocal City of Tampa Waste Water g
Water Interlocal City of Tampa Water
Mobility Assessment Urban
District
Mobility Benefit District 1
Fire Impact Fee Northwest
Parks/Schools Impact Fee NORTHWEST
ROW/Transportation ZONE 10
Impact Fee November 27, 2022 12141
Wind Borne Debris Area 140 MPH Area | e amm
03 0.05 01k
Aviation Authority Height 190' AMSL ' '
Restrictions
Competitive Sites NO Rl a1
Redevelopment Area NO
st Soumy Fiosa

Folio: 24289.0000
PIN: U-22-28-18-777-000000-96580.0
JULIO MATOS RODRIGUEZ AND ZULAY GARCIA RAMOS
Mailing Address:
2907 W PALMETTO ST
TAMPA, FL 33607
Site Address:

8601 TWIN LAKES BLVD
TAMPA, FI 33614
SEC-TWN-RNG: 22-28-18
Acreage: 0.52715802
Market Value: $476,754.00
Landuse Code: 0100 SINGLE FAMILY

Hillsborough County makes no warranty, representation or guaranty as to the content, sequence, accuracy, timeliness, or
completeness of any of the geodata information provided herein. The reader should not rely on the data provided herein for any
reason. Hillsborough County explicitly disclaims any representations and warranties, including, without limitations, the implied
warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. Hillsborough County shall assume no liability for:

1. Any error, omissions, or inaccuracies in the information provided regardless of how caused.

Or

2. Any decision made or action taken or not taken by any person in reliance upon any information or data furnished hereunder.

https://maps.hillsboroughcounty.org/dsd/dsd.html

22-1670



